February 2009 Rev 16 1/19
19
ST485B
ST485C
Low power RS-485/RS-422 transceiver
Features
■ Low quiescent current: 300 µA
■ Designed for RS-485 interface application

DIP-8 SO-8
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging
ST485CN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST485BN - 40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST485CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485BDR - 40 to 85 °C SO-8 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST485B - ST485C
2/19